
����������	
��������	
������	������������������
�

� 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 Notification No./ Fed/Chappal/2014/I                         Dated  07.02.2014                                  
                                

Summary of online e-Tender Notice for  e-procurement of  
Ladies Walking Chappal with Direct Injected Expanded  

Virgin PVC sole 
 

(1) On line Submission of e-Tender         :    Till 12:00 hrs. on  10.03.2014. 
  (Technical Bid and   Financial Bid)           
  
(2) Opening of Technical Bid  :     On   10.03.2014 from 12:30 hrs onwards in this office.         
(3) Opening of Financial Bid   :      Financial bid of technically successful tenderer  shall be 

be opened on  31.03.2014 from 11:00 hrs onwards in this  
Office. 

(4) Quantity                              :     Approx. 12.75  lakhs pair of Ladies Chappal. 
     

The Tender notice alongwith tender form, annexures, specification of the Ladies 
Chappal and other details can be downloaded from 14.02.2014 and onwards,  from 
Federation's above mentioned website and e-Procurement portal 
https://cgmfpfed.abcprocure.com only. Amendments/Notices will be available on above 
website and e-Procurement portal. The submission of online tender form will start from        
17.02.2014. 

The other conditions of tender are : 
 

• The tenders of only those tenderers will be considered who can supply Ladies 
Chappal  of all sizes i.e. No. 4 to 10. 

• Earnest money of Rs. 4/- per pair of Chappal  for the number of pairs of chappal  
offered to supply subject to minimum of Rs. One lakh thirty three thousand for 
tenderer having manufacturing unit in Chhattisgarh and Rs. Eight lakhs for others. 

• The tenderer should own a factory with minimum annual manufacturing capacity of 
PVC Sole footwear of three times of offered quantity . 

• The intending tenderers are required to get registered in e-Procurement portal.                          
 
For any assistance in e-tendering please contact our service provider 
e-Procurement Technologies Ltd., Ahmedabad 
on following contact details. 
Phone No. 079-40016881/6809/6864/6849.  Fax No.: 079 4001 6876/6854 
Emai ID- support@abcprocure.com  
Mr. Harsh Gajjar (Mb - 09276860124), Mr. Satyanarayan (Mb – 09558167782) 
 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest Produce 
(Trading & Development) 

Co-operative Federation Limited 
A-25, V.I.P.Estate, Near V.I.P. Club, Khamardih,       

Shankar Nagar,  Raipur - 492007 
Telephone :   0771 - 4065100 to 110             Fax – 0771-2283594 
 E-mail : cgmfpfed@sancharnet.in             
Website : www.cgmfpfed.org 
 

  

 


